
 Communique #01
Official  Start List

Junior Men - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
2 BONEO Marcus 19991016TTO Arima Wheelers CC

87 BELMONTES Ramon 19980805TTO Team DPS

108 GITTENS Brandon 19980614TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

112 HARRISON Donnell 19991105TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

118 COLE Tyler 19991207TTO Team DPS

227 OROSCO Lorenzo 19991130TTO Breakaway CC

251 BURNETTE Myles 19981205TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

500 PHILEMON Justice 19990215TTO Petrotrin Club

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #02
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
8 BRAMBLE Keron 19921208TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

13 NERO Gavyn 19900717TTO Team DPS

26 ROBERTS Justin 19950310TTO Team DPS

43 ANDREWS Mark 19860412TTO Southclaine CC

60 RAMJIT Sheldon 19820911TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

65 WATSON Emmanuel 19971202TTO PSL Cycling Club

82 GOMEZ Jovian 19880521TTO PSL Cycling Club

100 CODRINGTON Marc 19870121TTO Slipstream

106 LUCES Barry 19840710TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

137 COSTA Guy 19640221TTO Heatwave CC

141 OGISTE Marc 19721204TTO Breakaway CC

145 TINTO Kevin 19750726TTO Central Spokes CC

147 MAHARAJH Varun 19920707TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

174 SAMUEL Gevan 19900926TTO The Braves

175 SAMUEL Gene 19601015TTO The Braves

181 MALCO Nevin 19960824TTO Team Foundation

190 WILSON Rowan 19810807TTO The Braves
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 Communique #02
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Scratch Race

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

228 HADEED James 19761020TTO Heatwave CC

431 PHILLIPS Jarod 19820706TTO Chain Lynxs CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #03
Official  Start List

Junior Women - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
156 LOVELL Dominique 19980101TTO Arima Wheelers CC

271 ST GEORGE Jhordan 19990628TTO Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2016 6:47:16 PM



 Communique #04
Official  Start List

Elite Women - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
95 CAMPBELL Teniel 19970923TTO Team DPS

183 LESTER Keiana 19970526TTO Bike Smith CC

184 AWAI Cheyenne 19961101TTO Breakaway CC

185 BROWNE Aziza 19950707TTO Arima Wheelers CC

304 ST GEORGE Kollyn 19970730TTO Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #05
Official  Start List

Junior Men - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Final
31 HENRY Chaquille 19991128TTO Arima Wheelers CC

108 GITTENS Brandon 19980614TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

112 HARRISON Donnell 19991105TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

251 BURNETTE Myles 19981205TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

393 PAUL Nicholas 19980923TTO Breakaway CC

591 SYDNEY Je'Land 19990107TTO Team Kallisto FCV

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #06
Official  Start List
Elite Men - Keirin

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Semi-Final - Heat 1
8 BRAMBLE Keron 19921208TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

60 RAMJIT Sheldon 19820911TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

145 TINTO Kevin 19750726TTO Central Spokes CC

224 DANIEL Sei 19970916TTO Arima Wheelers CC

303 HARDING Jonathan 19870606TTO Unattached

332 KELLAR Azikiwe 19760730TTO Team SR

Semi-Final - Heat 2
6 CODRINGTON Jude 19890410TTO Unattached

73 CONSTANTINE Akim 19971225TTO Team DPS

106 LUCES Barry 19840710TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

181 MALCO Nevin 19960824TTO Team Foundation

188 BROWNE Kwesi 19940131TTO Arima Wheelers CC

214 SMART Thireef 19910510TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 3 advance to the 1-6 Final, remainder advance to 7-12 Final
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 Communique #07
Official  Start List

Junior Women - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 156 LOVELL Dominique TTO19980101 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 2 271 ST GEORGE Jhordan TTO19990628 Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #08
Official  Start List

Elite Women - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO19961101 Breakaway CC

Heat 2 183 LESTER Keiana TTO19970526 Bike Smith CC

Heat 3 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO19970730 Breakaway CC

Heat 4 185 BROWNE Aziza TTO19950707 Arima Wheelers CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #09
Official  Start List

Junior Men - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 41 ALLEYNE Aaron TTO20000618 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 2 9 PRIMUS Tirik TTO20000202 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 3 177 WOODSLEY Dean TTO20000428 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 4 590 CRAWFORD Romello GUY19981018 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 5 112 HARRISON Donnell TTO19991105 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 6 251 BURNETTE Myles TTO19981205 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 7 108 GITTENS Brandon TTO19980614 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 8 591 SYDNEY Je'Land TTO19990107 Team Kallisto FCV

Heat 9 31 HENRY Chaquille TTO19991128 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 10 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO19980923 Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Rider #9, #41, #177 & #590 competing only for a time
Top remaining 4 cyclists will advance to the Semi-Final
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 Communique #10
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Sprint Qualifications

Heat 1 368 BRIDGES Jyme ANT19890822 Team DPS

Heat 2 438 RAMPERSAD Andrew TTO19881125 Chain Lynxs CC

Heat 3 430 SIMPSON Ashton TTO19801013 Knights FR

Heat 4 60 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO19820911 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 5 303 HARDING Jonathan TTO19870606 Unattached

Heat 6 73 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO19971225 Team DPS

Heat 7 224 DANIEL Sei TTO19970916 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 8 181 MALCO Nevin TTO19960824 Team Foundation

Heat 9 214 SMART Thireef TTO19910510 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 10 332 KELLAR Azikiwe TTO19760730 Team SR

Heat 11 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO19921208 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 12 6 CODRINGTON Jude TTO19890410 Unattached

Heat 13 188 BROWNE Kwesi TTO19940131 Arima Wheelers CC

Rider #368 competing only for a time
Top 8 remaining cyclists will advance to the quarter-final
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 Communique #10
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Sprint Qualifications

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Rider #368 competing only for a time
Top 8 remaining cyclists will advance to the quarter-final
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 Communique #11
Official  Start List

Elite Women - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO19961101 Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #12
Official  Start List

Junior Men - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 589 SANTIAGO Jair NED19980916 PSL Cycling Club

590 CRAWFORD Romello GUY19981018 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 2 500 PHILEMON Justice TTO19990215 Petrotrin Club

Heat 3 52 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO20001119 Southclaine CC

408 PULIDO Zion TTO20001122 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 4 2 BONEO Marcus TTO19991016 Arima Wheelers CC

251 BURNETTE Myles TTO19981205 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 5 227 OROSCO Lorenzo TTO19991130 Breakaway CC

112 HARRISON Donnell TTO19991105 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 6 118 COLE Tyler TTO19991207 Team DPS

87 BELMONTES Ramon TTO19980805 Team DPS

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Rider #52, #408, #589 & #590 competing only for a time
Fastest 2 will race for Gold. 3rd & 4th Fastest will race for Bronze
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 Communique #13
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Individual Pursuit

Heat 1 501 EASTMOND Jamol BAR19930702 Heatwave CC

502 SUTHERLAND Edwin BAR19960829 Heatwave CC

Heat 2 368 BRIDGES Jyme ANT19890822 Team DPS

430 SIMPSON Ashton TTO19801013 Knights FR

Heat 3 234 REECE Kamau TTO19940903 Petrotrin Sports Clu

181 MALCO Nevin TTO19960824 Team Foundation

Heat 4 431 PHILLIPS Jarod TTO19820706 Chain Lynxs CC

106 LUCES Barry TTO19840710 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 5 100 CODRINGTON Marc TTO19870121 Slipstream

65 WATSON Emmanuel TTO19971202 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 6 145 TINTO Kevin TTO19750726 Central Spokes CC

60 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO19820911 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 7 137 COSTA Guy TTO19640221 Heatwave CC

Rider #368, #501 & #502 competing only for a time
Fastest 2 race for Gold. 3rd and 4th fastest times race for Bronze
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 Communique #13
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Individual Pursuit

26 ROBERTS Justin TTO19950310 Team DPS

Heat 8 228 HADEED James TTO19761020 Heatwave CC

13 NERO Gavyn TTO19900717 Team DPS

Heat 9 82 GOMEZ Jovian TTO19880521 PSL Cycling Club

147 MAHARAJH Varun TTO19920707 Rigtech Sonics CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Rider #368, #501 & #502 competing only for a time
Fastest 2 race for Gold. 3rd and 4th fastest times race for Bronze
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 Communique #14
Official  Start List

Junior Women - Time Trial

Heat 1 271 ST GEORGE Jhordan TTO19990628 Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/3/2016 7:00:28 PM



 Communique #15
Official  Start List

Elite Women - Time Trial

Heat 1 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO19970923 Team DPS

Heat 2 183 LESTER Keiana TTO19970526 Bike Smith CC

Heat 3 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO19970730 Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires
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 Communique #16
Official  Start List

Junior Men - Time Trial

Heat 1 590 CRAWFORD Romello GUY19981018 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 2 589 SANTIAGO Jair NED19980916 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 3 41 ALLEYNE Aaron TTO20000618 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 4 52 WHITEMAN Jabari TTO20001119 Southclaine CC

Heat 5 2 BONEO Marcus TTO19991016 Arima Wheelers CC

Heat 6 112 HARRISON Donnell TTO19991105 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 7 251 BURNETTE Myles TTO19981205 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 8 108 GITTENS Brandon TTO19980614 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 9 118 COLE Tyler TTO19991207 Team DPS

Heat 10 591 SYDNEY Je'Land TTO19990107 Team Kallisto FCV

Heat 11 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO19980923 Breakaway CC

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Rider #41, #52, #177 & #590 competing only for a time

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 5/4/2016 11:23:57 PM



 Communique #17
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Time Trial

Heat 1 368 BRIDGES Jyme ANT19890822 Team DPS

Heat 2 100 CODRINGTON Marc TTO19870121 Slipstream

Heat 3 145 TINTO Kevin TTO19750726 Central Spokes CC

Heat 4 65 WATSON Emmanuel TTO19971202 PSL Cycling Club

Heat 5 181 MALCO Nevin TTO19960824 Team Foundation

Heat 6 60 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO19820911 Hummingbirds Intl CC

Heat 7 147 MAHARAJH Varun TTO19920707 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 8 73 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO19971225 Team DPS

Heat 9 214 SMART Thireef TTO19910510 Petrotrin Sports Clu

Heat 10 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO19921208 Rigtech Sonics CC

Heat 11 332 KELLAR Azikiwe TTO19760730 Team SR

Heat 12 26 ROBERTS Justin TTO19950310 Team DPS

Rider #368, #501 & #502 competing only for a time
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 Communique #17
Official  Start List

Elite Men - Time Trial

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Rider #368, #501 & #502 competing only for a time
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BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #18
Liste de Depart / Start List
Junior Men - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
2 19991016BONEO Marcus TTO Arima Wheelers CC

108 19980614GITTENS Brandon TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

118 19991207COLE Tyler TTO Team DPS

393 19980923PAUL Nicholas TTO Breakaway CC

Starting from

Blue Line
87 19980805BELMONTES Ramon TTO Team DPS

112 19991105HARRISON Donnell TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

227 19991130OROSCO Lorenzo TTO Breakaway CC

500 19990215PHILEMON Justice TTO Petrotrin Club

Starting from

 the College of Commissaires
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BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #19
Liste de Depart / Start List

Elite Men - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

Railing
13 19900717NERO Gavyn TTO Team DPS

60 19820911RAMJIT Sheldon TTO Hummingbirds Intl CC

82 19880521GOMEZ Jovian TTO PSL Cycling Club

106 19840710LUCES Barry TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

145 19750726TINTO Kevin TTO Central Spokes CC

174 19900926SAMUEL Gevan TTO The Braves

181 19960824MALCO Nevin TTO Team Foundation

228 19761020HADEED James TTO Heatwave CC

Starting from

Blue Line
43 19860412ANDREWS Mark TTO Southclaine CC

65 19971202WATSON Emmanuel TTO PSL Cycling Club

100 19870121CODRINGTON Marc TTO Slipstream

141 19721204OGISTE Marc TTO Breakaway CC

147 19920707MAHARAJH Varun TTO Rigtech Sonics CC

Starting from
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BIB NAME NAT
Dossard NOM Prenom Pays

 Communique #19
Liste de Depart / Start List

Elite Men - Points Race

Ville / Equipe
HOMETOWN / TEAM

175 19601015SAMUEL Gene TTO The Braves

190 19810807WILSON Rowan TTO The Braves

431 19820706PHILLIPS Jarod TTO Chain Lynxs CC

 the College of Commissaires
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Communique #20 

TECHNICAL MEETING NOTES 

Please be guided by the following changes agreed upon and performed at the Technical Meeting held on 

4th May 2016: 

1. Juvenile Keirin Finals (1-6 & 7-12) has been changed to now take place on Thursday 5th May, 

2016. This event will be placed immediately preceding the Junior Men Scratch Race Final.  

 

2. Junior Women and Elite Women Keirin Finals will be merged. Separate awards will be issued for 

the respective categories.  

 

3. Due to the entries received for the Elite and Junior Women Scratch Race and Points Race, these 

events have been unfortunately removed from the program of events. 

 

4. Due to the entries received, only the Junior Men and Elite Men will require Qualifying Rounds 

for the Individual Pursuit. As indicated on the program, this qualifying round will take place at 

1:00pm on Sunday 8th May, 2016 

 

5. Due to the entries receive, only the Elite Men Sprints will require a Quarter-Final. Junior Men 

and Elite Women will go to a Semi-Final after the Flying 200m Qualifications. Junior Women will 

directly to a Final after the Flying 200m Qualifications.  

 

6. Due to the entries receive, there will be no Team Pursuit events for Elite and Junior Women 

 

7. Revised Racing Program available HERE 

 

http://ttcyclingfederation.org/assets/rules/2016%20National%20Track%20Championships%20-%20Racing%20Program%20-%20Elite%20and%20Juniors.pdf

